3 1747

BILL OF MATERIAL

1 37327

* ITEM | QTY. DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER COMMENTS
B 4 N TE: 1 2 L 2-1/2” X 2" X 3/16", 3-1/4" LG. DISCOUNTSTEEL.COM TRIM AS SHOWN
OTHER BRACKET IS OPPOSITE HAND.
MATERIAL TO , . ,
TR T 2 2 L 1-1/4” X 1-1/4” X 3/16”, 1-1/4" LG. DISCOUNTSTEEL.COM
) / . 3 1 TS 1-1/4"" X 1-1/4" X 3/16", 2°=2" LG. DISCOUNTSTEEL.COM
~ " NI
DET = 1 | N 4 1 TS 1-1/4" X 1-1/4” X 3/16", 3—9 1/2” LG. DISCOUNTSTEEL.COM
\ T / \,x 7 2 2 b 2
I | 5 1 PL 1/4” X 1-1/4", 1'=3" LG. DISCOUNTSTEEL.COM

3/8” X 2—1/4" UNC STAINLESS STEEL CAP SCREW | FASTENAL.COM

1 1/2”
|
o
|
O
|
11/16”
[e))
(00

3/8” X 17 UNC STAINLESS STEEL CAP SCREW FASTENAL.COM

3/8” UNC STAINLESS STEEL LOCKING NUT FASTENAL.COM

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
4
————— "

/L//

I

© o ~
©

17 3/8” STAINLESS STEEL FLAT WASHER FASTENAL.COM

— 7/16"9 HOLE. RE-USE

EXISTING BUMPER TOW

\ BRACKET CAP SCREWS FASTENAL.COM

O
N

3/8"” STAINLESS STEEL FENDER WASHER

(TYP. 45

1-174” RECEIVER SECTION, 6" LG, USA-TRAILER—HITCHES.COM

12 1 CLASS T & II CHAIN RING USA—TRAILER—HITCHES.COM

7/716’¢ HOLE (TYPD) —— 17 1 1/4" 17

xi y
DETAIL

SCALE: 8" = 1'=0"

—\

2/8"
2 ANGLES

DET (4 NS, & 1 F.S)

TYPICAL BOTH
ANGLES _\

3/4

SAW CUT 3 SIDES.
COPE & BEND AS REQ’'D.
(TYP. 2 PLACES)

™

— — AWVO

O

p——

10 1/84

R374"

W M

R
i

WELDING DETAIL

1’ SCALE: 6” = 1'=0”

TOP_VIEW o

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

DETAIL

SCALE: 3" = 1'=0" \ N

NOTES:

1. DE-GREASE AND SANDBLAST ALL COMPONENTS (EXCEPT STAINLESS STEEL
FASTENERS) AFTER FABRICATION.

2. THOROUGHLY CLEAN ALL PARTS WITH A PRE-PAINT PREP SOLVENT
BEFORE APPLYING PRIMER.

7 3. APPLY ONE MEDIUM-WET COAT OF DUPONT DTM EPOXY PRIMER AND Tw0O
! MEDIUM-WET COATS OF DUPONT IMRON SEMI-GLOSS BLACK POLYURETHANE

9000 o

gy g—

e 1/e’

5/8°|

,
#\\ﬁ*\*@\‘
|

'

(TYP. 8 \
DO

\ L H ,

N@&.ﬁr. I 0O

THIS DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION IT CONTAINS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
V-MAC FABRICATION. IT IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED EXCEPT FOR
THE PURPOSE INTENDED BY V-MAC FABRICATION.

2 1747

1'-9 1/4 3 1'-9 1/4*

2 5/8] N 17 c |[FIXED SIDE VIEW ERROR TKV[TKV|[TKV|02/18/08

) =1 N\A§
2 1 |AS BUILT TKVITKVITKV[08/07/06

10 1/47

/ A
3'-9 1/2 - -— NO. REVISION DRAWN| CHKD | APPD DATE

<ﬂg%ww &\ FABRICATION

KENNER, LOUISIANA

19745 - 1980 MGE (RUBBER BUMPERD
CLASS 1
1-1/4" RECEIVER HITCH
FABRICATION DETAILS & B.OM

FRONT VIEW

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

SIDE VIEW

SCALE: 3”7 = 1'-0"

SCALE DRAWING NUMBER REVISION

NOTED MGB-001 c




